

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042 (651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, November 22, 2010, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes
 - a. October 18, 2010
- 4. Public Hearings
 - a. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN: Review of a capital improvement plan for the city of Lake Elmo for the years 2011 to 2015.
- 5. Business Items
 - a. SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT: Consideration of an ordinance requiring a permit to provide for temporary special events and regulation for temporary special events.
 - b. COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE: Discussion of future amendments
 - c. ZONING DISTRICT UPDATE: General discussion of how to proceed with revising existing and writing future zoning regulations
- 6. Updates (Verbal)
 - a. City Council
 - i. November 16th approval of Meyers Pineridge Buffer Setback, Interim Use Permit and Holding District text changes; MOU revision approval
 - b. Staff Updates
 - c. Commission Concerns
- 7. Adjourn